
 
Senior School Representative Sports Calendar – Term 3 2025 
 
This calendar outlines the nomination (Nom), trial and competition dates for the RHAC Senior School representative sporting pathways (HZSA > AICES > CIS > 
NSW All Schools > SSA). As this is a representative pathway, students who nominate to trial for these teams should have extensive playing experience and in the 
case of AICES and CIS trials, students be playing in a representative team outside of school at an association or state level. Some sports, such as cricket, require 
students to be involved in certain representative teams or academies in order for nominations to be accepted. If this is the case, further information will be 
emailed to students by the Head of Student Opportunities. Students trialing for OPEN or U18/19 teams must, at a minimum, be in Year 9 (Students in Year 9 
MUST have extensive representative experience). 
 

Nomination Guidelines 
 

1. Nomination links can be found at the bottom of this document. If there is no link, students will need to follow steps 2-3 (below) to nominate for the 
event.   

2. Students MUST email all nominations (Noms) to the Head of Student Opportunities (luke.adams@rhac.nsw.edu.au) AT LEAST 3 days before the 
nomination date. Late nominations will not be accepted. Students who are not nominated will be turned away from any trial they attend.  

3. Nominations need to include the following information: 
Name: 
Event: 
Parent Email: 
Parent First and Last Name: 
Parent Mobile: 
Date of birth: 
Year at School: 
Playing positions (1st and 2nd preference): 
Playing/representative experience: 
 
 

Once the nomination has been completed and accepted, further information about the trial will be sent to students and their nominated parent email address. 
Please note that nominating does not automatically mean that a student will be accepted to trial for a team/event.  
 

If you have any questions about representative sport or would like some more information about a team or trial, please see Mr. Adams at his office or email him. 
Additional information can also be found on each association’s website. 
 

• Hills Zone Sports Association (HZSA): https://hzsa.com.au/  
• Association of Independent Co-Educational Schools (AICES): https://www.aices.com.au/  
• Combined Independent Schools (CIS): https://cis.nsw.edu.au/home/ 

mailto:luke.adams@rhac.nsw.edu.au
https://hzsa.com.au/
https://www.aices.com.au/
https://cis.nsw.edu.au/home/


 
 

JULY 2025 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 29 30 1 2 3 4 5 

       

 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

       

 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

       

 
 

20 
 

21 
Start Term 3 

 

22 
 

All Schools  XC 
 

23 
 

 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

 27 28 29 30 
 

31 1 2 

 

 

 

 



AUGUST 2025 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 27 28 29 30 31 1 2 

 
 

3 
 

4 
HZSA Secondary 
Sem 2 Comps Start 

 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

 10 11 12 
 

13 14 15 
HZSA Badminton 
nominations due 

16 

 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

 24 25 
 

26 
HZSA Secondary 
Athletics 

27 28 29 
 

30 

 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 



SEPTEMBER 2025 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 31 1 
 

2 
 

3 4 5 
HZSA Table Tennis 

nominations due 
 

6 

 
 

7 
 

8 
HZSA Junior 

Tennis 
nominations due 

9 
AICES Athletics 

 

10 
HZSA Girls Cricket 

Gala Day 
nominations due 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

 14 15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 19 
HZSA Badminton 
 
HZSA Yr 7 & 8 
Volleyball Gala Day 
nominations due 
 

20 

 
 

21 
 

22 
 
 

23 
CIS Secondary 
Athletics 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 
End Term 3 

27 
 

 28 29 30 1 2 3 4 

       



Event Nomination due date Event date Nomination link 

HZSA Open Badminton Championships (Years 7-12) 15/8/25 (Friday, Week 4) 19/9/25 https://forms.gle/Ed8q5NCaNyceTxJx7  

HZSA Open Table Tennis Championships (Years 7-11) 5/9/25 (Friday, Week 7) 17/10/25  https://forms.gle/CsDEJKSzKnDiddVr7  

HZSA Junior Tennis Championships (Years 7 and 8) 8/9/25 (Monday, Week 8) Boys – 21/10/25 
Girls – 27/10/25 https://forms.gle/MVErEPixpQku33dJ6  

HZSA Open Girls Cricket Gala Day (Years 7-11) 10/9/25 (Wednesday, 
Week 8) 16/10/25 https://forms.gle/XDPhhJK5aDURBfBP9  

HZSA Year 7 and 8 Volleyball Gala Day 19/9/25 (Friday, Week 9) 31/10/25 https://forms.gle/1ML5aM4AyhHSwPPR9  

 
 

https://forms.gle/Ed8q5NCaNyceTxJx7
https://forms.gle/CsDEJKSzKnDiddVr7
https://forms.gle/MVErEPixpQku33dJ6
https://forms.gle/XDPhhJK5aDURBfBP9
https://forms.gle/1ML5aM4AyhHSwPPR9

