<u>Senior School Representative Sports Calendar - Term 3 2025</u>

This calendar outlines the nomination (Nom), trial and competition dates for the RHAC Senior School representative sporting pathways (HZSA > AICES > CIS > NSW All Schools > SSA). As this is a representative pathway, students who nominate to trial for these teams should have extensive playing experience and in the case of AICES and CIS trials, students be playing in a representative team outside of school at an association or state level. Some sports, such as cricket, require students to be involved in certain representative teams or academies in order for nominations to be accepted. If this is the case, further information will be emailed to students by the Head of Student Opportunities. Students trialing for OPEN or U18/19 teams must, at a minimum, be in Year 9 (Students in Year 9 MUST have extensive representative experience).

Nomination Guidelines

- 1. Nomination links can be found at the bottom of this document. If there is no link, students will need to follow steps 2-3 (below) to nominate for the event
- 2. Students MUST email all nominations (Noms) to the Head of Student Opportunities (<u>luke.adams@rhac.nsw.edu.au</u>) <u>AT LEAST</u> 3 days before the nomination date. Late nominations will not be accepted. Students who are not nominated will be turned away from any trial they attend.
- 3. Nominations need to include the following information:

Name:

Event:

Parent Email:

Parent First and Last Name:

Parent Mobile:

Date of birth:

Year at School:

Playing positions (1st and 2nd preference):

Playing/representative experience:

Once the nomination has been completed and accepted, further information about the trial will be sent to students and their nominated parent email address. Please note that nominating does not automatically mean that a student will be accepted to trial for a team/event.

If you have any questions about representative sport or would like some more information about a team or trial, please see Mr. Adams at his office or email him. Additional information can also be found on each association's website.

- Hills Zone Sports Association (HZSA): https://hzsa.com.au/
- Association of Independent Co-Educational Schools (AICES): https://www.aices.com.au/
- Combined Independent Schools (CIS): https://cis.nsw.edu.au/home/

JULY 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
29	30	1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	Start Term 3	All Schools XC	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31	1	2

AUGUST 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
27	28	29	30	31	1	2
3	4 HZSA Secondary Sem 2 Comps Start	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15 HZSA Badminton nominations due	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	HZSA Secondary Athletics	27	28	29	30
31	1	2	3	4	5	6

SEPTEMBER 2025						
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
31	1	2	3	4	5 HZSA Table Tennis nominations due	6
7	8 HZSA Junior Tennis nominations due	AICES Athletics	10 HZSA Girls Cricket Gala Day nominations due	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	HZSA Badminton HZSA Yr 7 & 8 Volleyball Gala Day nominations due	20
21	22	CIS Secondary Athletics	24	25	26 End Term 3	27
28	29	30	1	2	3	4

<u>Event</u>	Nomination due date	Event date	Nomination link
HZSA Open Badminton Championships (Years 7-12)	15/8/25 (Friday, Week 4)	19/9/25	https://forms.gle/Ed8q5NCaNyceTxJx7
HZSA Open Table Tennis Championships (Years 7-11)	5/9/25 (Friday, Week 7)	17/10/25	https://forms.gle/CsDEJKSzKnDiddVr7
HZSA Junior Tennis Championships (Years 7 and 8)	8/9/25 (Monday, Week 8)	Boys - 21/10/25 Girls - 27/10/25	https://forms.gle/MVErEPixpQku33dJ6
HZSA Open Girls Cricket Gala Day (Years 7-11)	10/9/25 (Wednesday, Week 8)	16/10/25	https://forms.gle/XDPhhJK5aDURBfBP9
HZSA Year 7 and 8 Volleyball Gala Day	19/9/25 (Friday, Week 9)	31/10/25	https://forms.gle/1ML5aM4AyhHSwPPR9